

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10715/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2011 in DBCWP No.3310/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

JAITA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.10747/2011-(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for interim directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.17432/2011-(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.18649/2011-(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.22793-22794/2011-(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan,Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar,Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Avtar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pritam Bishwas,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10747/2011 :

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the petitioner, Nand Gopal Goyal, had secured 196 marks in the examination in question whereas one Mr. Davendra Udawat, who had been selected and appointed in pursuance of order dated 5.5.2010 passed by this Court, had secured 192 marks.

Though, the petitioner did well in the examination, it is deplorable that now he has crossed the upper age limit and therefore, it is not possible to consider his case for appointment.

The special leave petition is dismissed. Pending applications stand disposed of.

SLP(C)Nos.10715, 17432, 18649 and 22793-94 of 2011 :

We do not find any merit in these petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar