

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10747/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2011
in DBCCP No. 1127/2010 in DBCWP No. 14616/2009 passed by the High
Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur)

NAND GOPAL GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction/modification of court's order dated 05.04.2016
and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) * proxy counsel
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for correction/modification of
Court's order dated 5th April, 2016 is dismissed.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

* appearance not given.